INSPIRE Scheme  --  INSPIRE Award Component  --  Sanction of Proposal from the State/UT Of Telangana for the 
year 2024-25.

Referenc : Data received online through the web application from the State Nodal Officer

Sanction of the President is accorded to the release of an amount of  Rs 23220000/- ( Rupees Two Crore Thirty 
Two Lakhs Twenty  Thousand  Only) towards disbursement of INSPIRE Awards to the selected students of various schools in 
the state/UT of  Telangana as per the list attached and as per following details:

Sr. No. Name of the  District

Number of Students selected for award

OBJ

[...]

23 Nizamabad 32 60 21 71 92 10000 920000 As per Annexure

24 Peddapalli 27 36 6 57 63 10000 630000 As per Annexure

25 Rajanna Sircilla 25 42 4 63 67 10000 670000 As per Annexure

26 Rangareddy 66 81 51 96 147 10000 1470000 As per Annexure

Female GENMale

CategoryGender

2 The amount of  Rs. 23220000/- ( Rupees Two Crore Thirty Two Lakhs Twenty  Thousand  Only) towards  grant of 
INSPIRE Awards of Rs. 10000/- each to 2322 students of General and OBC category (List of Annexure-I), may be debited to 
the following Head:

Demand No.89 - Department of Science & Technology,

3425 - Other Scientific Research (Major Head),

[...]

INSPIRE Scheme  --  INSPIRE Award Component  --  Sanction of Proposal from the State/UT Of Telangana for the 
year 2024-25.

Referenc : Data received online through the web application from the State Nodal Officer

Sanction of the President is accorded to the release of an amount of  Rs 6500000/- ( Rupees  and Sixty Five Lakhs 
 Only) towards disbursement of INSPIRE Awards to the selected students of various schools in the state/UT of  Telangana as 
per the list attached and as per following details:

Sr. No. Name of the  District

Number of Students selected for award

Total Amount of award

[...]

30 Vikarabad 1 4 5 5 10000 50000 As per Annexure

31 Wanaparthy 7 13 20 20 10000 200000 As per Annexure

32 Warangal 8 12 20 20 10000 200000 As per Annexure

33 Yadadri Bhuvanagiri 6 13 19 19 10000 190000 As per Annexure

Total 298 352 650 650 6500000

2 The amount of  Rs. 6500000/- ( Rupees  and Sixty Five Lakhs  Only) towards  grant of INSPIRE Awards of Rs. 10000/- 
each to 650 students of SC category (List of Annexure-I), may be debited to the following Head:

Demand No. 89 - Department of Science & Technology,

3425 - Other Scientific Research (Major Head),

[...]

INSPIRE Scheme  --  INSPIRE Award Component  --  Sanction of Proposal from the State/UT Of Telangana for the 
year 2024-25.

Referenc : Data received online through the web application from the State Nodal Officer

Sanction of the President is accorded to the release of an amount of  Rs 3390000/- ( Rupees Thirty Three Lakhs 
Ninety  Thousand  Only) towards disbursement of INSPIRE Awards to the selected students of various schools in the state/UT 
of Telangana as per the list attached and as per following details:

Sr. No. Name of the  District

Number of Students selected for award

Total Amount of award

[...]

29 Vikarabad 7 0 7 7 10000 70000 As per Annexure

30 Wanaparthy 8 4 12 12 10000 120000 As per Annexure

31 Warangal 15 7 22 22 10000 220000 As per Annexure

32 Yadadri Bhuvanagiri 1 1 2 2 10000 20000 As per Annexure

Total 178 161 339 339 3390000

2 The amount of  Rs. 3390000/- ( Rupees Thirty Three Lakhs Ninety  Thousand  Only) towards  grant of INSPIRE Awards 
of Rs. 10000/- each to 339 students of ST category (List of Annexure-I), may be debited to the following Head:

Demand No. 89 - Department of Science & Technology,

3425 - Other Scientific Research (Major Head),